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ENGINEERING CHANGE ORDER 

REQUEST DATE 5/4/2022 REQUESTED BY H. AMEZQUITA 
REQUESTED 
RELEASE DATE 

5/6/2022 ECO # ECO-00059 

AFFECTED PRODUCT LINES MANHATTAN SHEER SHADES  

REASON FOR CHANGE MANHATTAN YEIL SYSTEM - OBSOLETE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 
MANHATTAN YEIL SYSTEM INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ARE NOW OBSOLETES DUE TO CHANGE TO DK SYSTEM 

COST IMPACT N/A 

DOCUMENT / 
PART NUMBER  

OLD 
REV 

NEW 
REV 

DOCUMENT/ PART DESCRIPTION CHANGE DESCRIPTION 

FORM, FIT, OR 
FUNCTION 
AFFECTED 

Yes, or No 

PART 
DISPOSITION 

(USE AS IS) 
(REWORK) 

(SCRAP) 
(OBSOLETE) 

(RETURN TO VENDOR) 
(OTHER) 

MEIN0226 1 - 
INSTRUCTIVO DE INSTALACION DE PERSIANAS MANHATTAN 
(INGLES) 

OBSOLETE PART NUMBER NO SCRAP 

MEIN0227 1 - 
INSTRUCTIVO DE INSTALACION DE PERSIANAS MANHATTAN 
SPANISH 

OBSOLETE PART NUMBER NO SCRAP 

MEIN0228 1 - 
INSTRUCTIVO DE INSTALACION DE PERSIANAS MANHATTAN 
(FRANCES) 

OBSOLETE PART NUMBER NO SCRAP 

       

       

ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION 

N/A 

AFFECTED DOCUMENTS / PROCESSES (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) 

BOM / 
CONFIG ☐ 

PRODUCT / 
PART SPEC ☒ 

QC 
CHECKLIST ☒ 

PART 
DRAWING ☐ 

ASSEMBLY 
DRAWING ☐ 

INSTR 
SHEET ☒ 

PROCESS 
VISUAL AIDS ☒ 

WORK 
INSTRUCTIONS ☒ 

ECO APPROVALS ROUTING 

APPROVER 
APPROVAL 
REQUIRED 

APPROVER NAME APPROVAL STATUS 
APPROVED 

ON 
NOTES 

PHASE II MANAGEMENT (US - DL) ☒ T. DAVIDSON    

PHASE II PROD DEV (US - NY) ☒ L. HUNT    

MANAGEMENT (MX) ☒ L. MONTEJO    

QC / ENG (MX) ☒ H. AMEZQUITA    

IT (MX) ☒ E. CASTELLANOS    

PRODUCTION (MX) ☐     

MATERIALS (MX) ☐     
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ACTIONS REQUIRED 
BOM / CONFIG ☐ WILL BE MODIFIED BY IT (MX) 

PRODUCT / PART SPEC ☒ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

QC CHECKLIST ☒ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

PART DRAWING ☐ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

ASSEMBLY DRAWING ☐ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

INSTR SHEET ☒ WILL BE MODIFIED PHASE II (USA) 

PROCESS VISUAL AIDS ☒ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

WORK INSTRUCTIONS ☒ WILL BE MODIFIED QC / ENG (MX) 

 

PICTURES, DRAWINGS, ETC. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Step 1. Check Package Contents. Missing 
part? Call 800-264-1190
Mounting hardware kit includes the 
following:
Part Quantity
Mounting Brackets 3 (for shades 24” to 60” wide) 
 4 (for shades 60” to 90” wide) 
 5 (for shades over 90” wide)

1¼” Screws 2 per bracket

Screws for 2 (1”) Phillips head 
Tension Device 2 (3/8”) 
 per bracket for Outside Mount

Step 2. Tools required 

Pencil, tape measure, level, screw driver, 
Scissors, pliers, step stool, drill.
Step 3. Installation 
Your blind may be installed either inside 
the window frame or outside the window 
frame.
Wallboard or Plaster: use wall anchors 
(not included).
Concrete, Stone, Brick: use a masonry 
drill bit and anchors or screws specifically 
designed for masonry (not included).
Inside Mounting: 
One bracket should be positioned about 
2” to 6” from each end of the head rail. 

The other bracket(s) should be spaced 
evenly between the two outermost 
brackets.
Attach each bracket to the inner top of 
the window opening using the screws 
provided. Pre-drill the screw holes using a 
5/64” drill bit.
For flush inside mounts, attach the 
brackets to the head rail first (see 
drawings and attachment instructions 
below), and then position the shade in 
the window opening as desired. Then 
make pencil marks at the back of each 
bracket. Align the brackets with the pencil 
marks, and then screw them in place as 
described above.
Outside Mounting: 
Attach the Brackets to the wall or 
window framing. One bracket should 
be positioned about 2” to 6” from each 
end of the head rail. The other bracket(s) 
should be spaced evenly between the two 
outermost brackets. 
Pre-drill the screw holes using a 5/64” drill 
bit.
The brackets must be level – use a Spirit 
Level if necessary to assure proper 
alignment.

Step 4. Securing the Head Rail 
Position the head rail so that the ridge on 
the top-front of the head rail fits into the 
front of the bracket as illustrated, and then 
push upward until the metal tabs on the 
back of the bracket snap onto the back of 
the head rail.

inside mount

outside mount

Performance Window Shadings
Colors vary from lot to lot and may not exactly match sample swatch or

previous purchases. Discontinued items or color selections will be replaced with the closest 
equivalent current product.

YOUR RIGHTS UNDER STATE LAW:
This lifetime limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights, 
which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow limitations on how long a warranty 
lasts, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

No agent, representative, dealer, or unauthorized employee has the authority to increase or 
alter the obligation of this warranty. This lifetime limited warranty supersedes any previous 
versions.

 

La cuerda ciega del a ventana puede 
ESTRANGULAR su niño

• Los niños pueden subir los muebles 
para alcanzar las cuerdas.

• Mueva la cuna y los muebles.

• mantenga todas las cuerdas fuera 
del alcance de los niños.

• Conecte el dispositivo de tensión a 
la pared o suelo.

• Los sujetadores provistos con 
el dispositivo de tensión pueden 
no ser apropiados para todas las 
superficies de montaje.

• Utilice anclajes apropiados para 
las condiciones de la superficie de 
montaje.

Window Blind Cord Can STRANGLE 
Your Child

• Children can climb furniture to 
reach cords.

• Move crib and furniture away.

• Keep all cords out of children’s 
reach.

• Attach tension device to wall or 
floor.

• Fasteners provided with tension 
device may not be appropriate for 
all amounting surfaces.

• Use appropriate anchors for the 
mounting surface conditions.

Part No.MEIN0226
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Step 5. Install the Chain Tension Device 
The Tension Device must be attached 
per these instructions in order for your 
shade to function properly.

Carefully unwrap the control cord/chain 
and tension device. Cut and remove the 
zip-tie.

While holding the tension device in one 
hand, pull the plunger away from the 
bead chain with the other hand. Lift 
the bead chain out of the bead locking 
groove and slide the tension device to 
the bottom of the chain loop.

Pull the tension device down until the 
bead chain is fully tensioned (plunger will 
be at the top) and then move the tension 
device up approximately 1/8”.

Mark the screw locations on the wall or 
window frame with a pencil.

Inside Mount: If mounting into wood, 
predrill screw holes and then install the 
tension device using the 1” Phillips head 
screws provided.

If not securing into wood, use 
appropriate anchors for the substrate 
and follow the anchor manufacturer’s 
instructions.

Outside Mount: Align the mounting bracket 
screw holes with the pencil marks. If 
mounting into wood, predrill screw holes and 
then install the mounting bracket using the 
1” Phillips head screws provided.

If not securing into wood, use appropriate 
anchors for the substrate and follow 
manufacturer’s instructions.

Press the tension device onto the mounting 
bracket posts. Carefully install the 3/8” 
Phillips head screws provided, through the 
tension device into the mounting bracket 
using a Phillips head screwdriver. 

DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN!

Step 6. How to Operate 
Pulling the cord smoothly and slowly in one 
direction raises the shade; pulling it in the 
other direction lowers it. On shades where 
the fabric rolls against the window, the front 
cord lifts the shade. On shades where the 
fabric rolls toward the room, the rear cord 
lifts the shade.
Cleaning 
To clean the shade fabric, use a feather 
duster or vacuum lightly using the soft 
brush or upholstery attachment. For spot 
cleaning, use warm (not hot!) water with a 
mild soap to damp clean.

REPLACEMENT PARTS 
In the event that replacement parts are 
ever needed, 
you may call: 1-800-264-1190
Please be sure to provide the following 1.

2.

Chain Tension 
Device

Tension 
Device and 
Bracket for 
Outside 
Mounting

Bracket for 
Outside 
Mounting

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
The enclosed product is warranted to the original residential retail purchaser as long as the 
product remains in the original window.

Covered:
Lifetime: Entire product against manufacturing defects (i.e. a flaw in the

product design, materials, or workmanship that causes the product to no longer function)

3 years: Cords including internal cords such as those found in cordless

blinds. 5 years: All fabric

Not Covered:
Normal Wear and Tear

Any product that fails due to: abuse • exposure to salt air • improper

installation • accident • extraordinary use • improper operation • alterations • improper 
cleaning • misapplication • damage from pests/insects/pets • improper handling • misuse.

Natural wood products that have: loss of color intensity • yellowing or

cracking of plastic parts or foam wood product • variations in color, grain, or texture • 
warping of wood slats in high humidity areas.

Costs associated with: product removal • transportation to and from

the retailer • brand label removal • product re-measure • incidental or consequential damages 
• product reinstallation • shipping.

In the event there are multiple blinds/shades in the same room, only the

defective blind/shade will be replaced.

To Report Shipping Damage:
If damage occurred during shipping, call place of purchase and report within 7 calendar 
days or else you may be denied credit for your damaged product.

To Obtain Service:
If you suspect this product has a manufacturing defect in materials or

workmanship:

1. Locate the sales receipt

2. Call place of purchase

Any unauthorized returns will not be accepted.

Warranty Remedy:
THIS SHALL BE YOUR SOLE REMEDY UNDER THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY.
If this product is found to have a manufacturing defect in materials or

workmanship, we will (at our discretion) do one of the following

• repair the product

• replace the product

• refund the cost of the product

information, if possible:
• The complete model or catalog number 
of your product 
• A description of the product 
• A description of the part needed
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

Paso 1. Cerciórese del Contenido 
Falta alguna pieza? Llame al 800-264-1190

El juego de montaje incluye las siguientes 
piezas:

Parte Cantidad

Soportes 3 (de 24” a 60” de ancho) 
 4 (de 60” a 90” de ancho) 
 5 (de más de 90” de ancho)

Tornillos para 2 (1”) cabeza Phillips 
el Tensor 2 (3/8”) 
 para soporte exterior

Paso 2. Herramientas requeridas 

Lápiz, cintan métrica, nivel, destornillador,  
tijeras, pinzas, escalera, taladro.

Paso 3. Instalación 
Su persiana puede ser instalada ya sea 
dentro o fuera el marco de la ventana.

Paredes de Yeso: use tarugos. 
Concreto, Piedra o Ladrillo: use brocas 
para masonería y tarugos o tornillos 
especialmente diseñados para masonería 
(no incluidos).
Montaje Interior: 
Un  soporte deberá estar posicionado 
entre 2” y 6” de cada extremo del riel. Para 
cortinas mas anchas que requieren de 3 o 4 
soportes, estos deberán estar distribuidos 

equitativamente entre los dos soportes 
exteriores.

Fije cada soporte al la parte superior interna 
de la abertura de la ventana usando los 
tornillos incluidos. Perfore los agujeros 
usando una broca de 5/64”. Los soportes de 
extensión no se usan en montajes internos.

Para un montaje a ras, primero fije los 
soportes al riel (mire la ilustración), y luego 
posicione la cortina en la apertura de la 
ventana tal y como la desea. Luego marque 
con lápiz por detrás de cada soporte. 
Remueva los soportes presionando la 
pestaña plástica. Alinee los soportes con las 
marcas de lápiz, y atorníllelos en su lugar 
como se describió anteriormente.

Montaje Exterior: 
Fije los soportes de extensión a la pared o 
marco de la ventana. Un soporte deberá 
ser colocado entre 2” y 6” de cada extremo 
del riel. Para cortinas más anchas que 
requieren de 3 o 4 soportes, estos deberán 
ser distribuidos equitativamente entre los 
dos soportes extremos. Perfore los agujeros 
usando una broca de 5/64”.

Los soportes deben estar nivelados – use 
un nivel “Spirit” si es necesario asegurar el 
alineamiento apropiado.

Paso 4. Aseguramiento del Riel 
Posicione el riel de manera que la cresta 
en la parte superior-frontal se acomode 
en la parte frontal de los soportes como 
se ilustra, luego empuje hacia arriba hasta 
que las clavijas metálicas en la parte 

Persiana Translúcida para Ventana

montaje 
interior

montaje exterior

Los colores pueden variar dentro de loa lotes de producción y podrían no emparejar con 
muestras o compras anteriores. 
Los colores descontinuados o selecciones de colores serán reemplazados con la muestra 
mas cercana del producto equivalente.

Sus Derechos Bajo la Ley del Estado: Esta garantía le da derechos legales específicos y 
usted podría tener otros derechos, los cuales varían según el estado. Algunos estados no 
aceptan limitaciones o tiempo de garantías, así que las anteriores limitaciones podrían no 
aplicarle a usted. Ningún agente, ni representante, proveedor a empleado desautorizado 
tiene la autoridad de incrementar o aumentar la obligación de esta garantía. Esta garantía 
super-sede al cualquier versión anterior.

 

La cuerda ciega del a ventana puede 
ESTRANGULAR su niño

• Los niños pueden subir los muebles 
para alcanzar las cuerdas.

• Mueva la cuna y los muebles.

• mantenga todas las cuerdas fuera 
del alcance de los niños.

• Conecte el dispositivo de tensión a 
la pared o suelo.

• Los sujetadores provistos con 
el dispositivo de tensión pueden 
no ser apropiados para todas las 
superficies de montaje.

• Utilice anclajes apropiados para 
las condiciones de la superficie de 
montaje.

Window Blind Cord Can STRANGLE 
Your Child

• Children can climb furniture to 
reach cords.

• Move crib and furniture away.

• Keep all cords out of children’s 
reach.

• Attach tension device to wall or 
floor.

• Fasteners provided with tension 
device may not be appropriate for 
all amounting surfaces.

• Use appropriate anchors for the 
mounting surface conditions.

Part No.MEIN0227
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trasera de los soportes se abrochan a la 
parte trasera del riel.

Paso 5. Instale el Tensor 
El tensor deberá fijarse de acuerdo a 
estas instrucciones para que funcione 
apropiadamente.

Cuidadosamente desenvuelva el tensor de 
cadena. Corte y remueva el nudo plástico.

Mientras sostiene el tensor en una mano, 
hale el émbolo fuera de la cadena con la otra  
mano. Levante la cadena fuera de la ranura 
de bloqueo y deslice el tensor al fondo de la 
cadena.

Hale el tensor hacia abajo hasta que la 
cadena quede totalmente tensionada 
(émbolo queda arriba) y mueva el tensor 
arriba 1/8” approx. Márque el lugar de los 
tornillos en la pared o arco de la ventana con 
un lápiz.

Montaje Interior: SI se montase en madera, 
perfore los orificios de los tornillos e instale 
el tensor usando los tornillos Philli[s de 1” 
proveidos. 
Si no se istala a madera, entonces use 
los tarugos apropiados de acuerdo a las 
instrucciones del fabricante.

Montaje Externo: Alinée los soportes de 
montaje a los orificios y márque con un 

lápiz. Si se montasen en madera, perfore 
los orificios y luego instale los soportes de 
motaje usando los tornillos Phillips de 1” 
preveidos. Si no se instalan a madera, use 
los tarugos apropiados de acuerdo a las 
instruccines del fabricante. 
Presione el tensor en los  montaje en 
los puestos de soporte de montaje. 
Cuiadosamente instale usando los tornillos 
Phillips de 3/8” proveidos a travez del 
tensor y el soporte de montaje usando un 
destornillador.

NO SOBRE-APRIETE!

Paso 6. Manejo de la Persiana 
Si tira de los cordones suave y lentamente 
en una dirección, levanta la cortina; Si tira 
en la otra dirección, baja. En cortinas donde 
la tela se enrrolla hacia dentro del cuarto, el 
cordón posterior levanta la cortina.

Limpieza 
Para limpiar la tela, use un plumero o 
aspire ligeramente usando el cepillo 
blando. Para limpiar manchas use agua 
templada (nunca caliente!) con una 
solución jabonosa.

REPUESTOS 
Si llegase a requerir de repuestos, por favor 
llame al: 1-800-264-1190 
Asegúrese de proveer la siguiente 
información: 

• Nombre y Modelo o Número del Producto 
en el Catálogo 
• Descripción del Producto 
• Descripción de la parte que se requiere

1.

2.

Tensor de Cadena

Tensor y 
Soporte de 
Montaje 
Exterior

Soporte de 
Montaje 
Exterior

GARANTIA DE POR VIDA LIMITADA
Este producto está garantizado al comprador primario y por el tiempo que el producto 
permanezca instalado en la ventana original.

Lo que Cubre
De por vida: El producto entero cuando haya defectos de manufactura (por ejemplo una 
falla en el diseño, materiales o mano de obra que cause que el producto deje de funcionar.

3 Años: Cordones, incluyendo cordones internos como aquellos que se encuentran en 
persianas inalámbricas o cortinas

5 Años: La tela

No Cubre
1. Deterioro normal
2. Cualquier producto que falla debido a: 

· Abuso · Alteración 
· Exposición a aire salado · Limpieza inapropiada 
· Instalación inapropiada · Operación inapropiada 
· Accidente · Daño causado por insectos/mascotas/pestes 
· Uso extremo · Manejo indebido 
· Uso Inapropiado o indebido.

3. Productos de madera natural que: 
· Pierden intensidad del color  
· Varían de color, grano o textura 
· Encorvamiento de tablillas en áreas de alta humedad.

4. Costos asociados con: 
· Remoción del producto · Transporte  de y hacia almacén · Remoción de marca 
· Re-medición de producto · Re-instalación de producto · Envío de producto 
· Daños accidentales y consecuenciales.

 En el evento que varias persianas/cortinas se encuentran en el mismo cuarto, solo la 
defectuosa será reemplazada.

Para Reportar un Daño en el Envío: Si el daño se presento durante el envío, llame al 
almacén donde efectuó la compra dentro de los 7 días calendario de lo contrario le será 
negado el crédito por el producto dañado.

Para Obtener Servicio: Si usted sospecha que este producto de PhaseII tiene un defecto de 
manufactura o materiales: 
 · Ubique el recibo de compra · Llame al lugar donde adquirió el producto

Cualquier retorno no autorizado no será aceptado.

Remedio de Garantía: esta será la reparación dentro de la garantía limitada. Si este 
producto llegase a tener un defecto de manufactura o defecto en los materiales, nosotros, a 
nuestra entera discreción, haremos alguna de las siguientes: 
 · Reparar el producto 
 · Reemplazar el producto 
 · Devolver el costo del producto.
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INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
Étape 1. Vérifiez le contenu de l’emballage 
Partie manquante? Appelez le 1-800-264-1190 
Le kit de matériel de montage comprend le 
suivant:
Pièces   Quantité
Supports de montage 3 (de 40” à 60” de largeur) 
 4 (de 40” à 60” de largeur) 
 5 (de plus de 90” de largeur)

Des vis 1¼” 2 par support

Vis pour dispositif 2 (1”) Vis à tête cruciforme 
de Tension 2 (3/8”)Vis à tête cruciforme par  
 support pour montage extérieur 

Étape 2. Outils requis 

Crayon, mètre ruban, niveau, tournevis, 
ciseaux, pinces, escabeau, perceuse.
Étape 3. Installation 
Votre store peut être installé soit à l’intérieur 
le cadre de la fenêtre ou en dehors de la 
fenêtre Cadre.
Panneau mural ou plâtre: utilisez des 
ancrages muraux. 
Béton, Pierre, Brique: utiliser une 
maçonnerie foret et ancres ou vis 
spécifiquement conçu pour la maçonnerie 
(non inclus).

Montage intérieur: 
Un support doit être positionné à environ 

2” à 6” de chaque extrémité du rail de 
tête. Les autres supports doivent être 
régulièrement espacés entre les deux 
supports les plus extérieurs.
Fixez chaque support au haut intérieur 
de l’ouverture de la fenêtre à l’aide des 
vis fournies. Pré-percez les trous de vis à 
l’aide d’une mèche de 5/64”.
Pour les montages intérieurs affleurants, 
fixez d’abord les supports sur le rail de 
tête (voir les dessins et les instructions 
de fixation ci-dessous), puis positionnez 
le store dans l’ouverture de la fenêtre 
comme vous le souhaitez. Ensuite, faites 
des marques de crayon au dos de chaque 
support. Alignez les supports avec les 
marques de crayon, puis vissez-les 
comme décrit ci-dessus.
Montage extérieur: 
Fixez les supports au cadre du mur ou de 
la fenêtre. Un support doit être positionné 
à environ 2” à 6” de chaque extrémité du 
rail de tête. Les autres supports doivent 
être régulièrement espacés entre les deux 
supports les plus extérieurs.
Pré-percez les trous de vis à l’aide d’une 
mèche de 5/64”.
Les supports doivent être de niveau - 
utilisez un niveau à bulle si nécessaire 
pour assurer un alignement correct.

Étape 4. Fixation du rail de tête 
Positionnez le rail de tête de façon à ce 
que l’arête sur le dessus avant du rail 
de tête s’insère dans l’avant du support 
comme illustré, puis poussez vers le haut 
jusqu’à ce que les languettes métalliques 

montage 
intérieur

montage 
extérieur

Store de Fenêtre de PerformanceLes couleurs peuvent varier d’un lot à l’autre et peuvent ne pas correspondre exactement 
aux échantillons ou aux achats précédents.
Les articles abandonnés ou les sélections de couleurs seront remplacés par le produit 
actuel équivalent le plus proche.
Vos droits en vertu de la loi de l’État: Cette garantie limitée à vie vous confère des droits 
légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également disposer d’autres droits qui varient d’un État à 
l’autre. Certains états n’autorisant pas de limitation de la durée d’une garantie, les limitations 
ci-dessus peuvent donc ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Aucun agent, représentant, revendeur ou 
employé non autorisé n’a le pouvoir d’augmenter ou de modifier l’obligation de cette garantie. 
Cette garantie limitée à vie remplace toutes les versions précédentes.
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Un jeune enfant peut s’ETRANGLER avec la 
boucle du cordon ou d’une cha1nette. II peut 
aussi enrouler les cordons autour de son cou 
et s’ETRANGLER. 

• Gardez toujours les cordons et les 
cha1nettes hors de portee des enfants.

• Eloignez les lits et pares de bebe, ainsi 
que toute autre piece de mobilier, des 
cordons et des cha1nettes. Un enfant 
peut grimper sur un meuble pour 
atteindre les cordons.

• Fixer le dispositif de tension sur le 
plancher ou sur le mur. Ceci peut 
empecher les enfants de tirer sur les 
cordons et cha1nettes et de se les 
mettre autour du cou. Les attaches 
fournies avec les dispositifs de tension 
ne conviendront pas necessairement a 
toutes les surfaces de montage. Utiliser 
les bonnes attaches tout dependant de 
la surface de montage.

Young children can STRANGLE in cord and 
bead chain loops. They can also wrap cords 
around their necks and STRANGLE. 

• Always keep cords and bead chains 
out of children’s reach.

• Move cribs, playpens, and other 
furniture away from cords and bead 
chains. Children can climb furniture to 
get to cords.

• Attach tension device to wall or floor. 
This can prevent children from pulling 
cords and bead chains around their 
necks. Fasteners provided with the 
tension device may not be suitable 
for all mounting surfaces. Use 
appropriate anchors for the mounting 
surface conditions.
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à l’arrière du support s’enclenchent sur 
l’arrière du rail de tête.
Étape 5. Installez le dispositif de 
tension de la chaînette
Le tendeur doit être fixé conformément 
à ces instructions pour fonctionner 
correctement.

Déballez soigneusement le cordon / la 
chaînette de commande et le dispositif 
de tension. Coupez et retirez la fermeture 
éclair.

Tout en tenant le dispositif de tension en 
un main, tirez le piston loin de la perle 
chaînette avec l’autre main. Soulevez 
la perle chaînette hors de la rainure de 
verrouillage du talon et faites glisser 
le dispositif de tension vers le bas du 
boucle de chaînette.

Tirez le dispositif de tension vers le bas 
jusqu’à ce que le cordon la chaînette 
est complètement tendue (le piston 
sera au haut), puis déplacez le dispositif 
de tension vers le haut environ 1/8”. 
Marquez les emplacements des vis sur 
le mur ou le cadre de la fenêtre avec un 
crayon.

Montage intérieur: en cas de montage 
dans du bois, pré-percer trous de vis, 

puis installez la tension appareil à l’aide des 
vis à tête Phillips de 1” à condition de. Si 
vous ne le fixez pas dans le bois, utilisez 
une ancres pour le substrat et suivre l’ancre 
instruction du fabricant.

Montage extérieur: alignez le support de 
montage trous de vis avec les marques de 
crayon. En cas de montage dans du bois, 
pré-percer les trous de vis puis installez 
le support de montage à l’aide les vis 
cruciformes de 1” fournies. Si vous ne le 
fixez pas dans le bois, utilisez une ancrages 
pour le substrat et suivre instruction du 
fabricant. Appuyez le dispositif de tension 
sur le support poteaux de support. Installez 
soigneusement le Phillips 3/8” Phillips vis 
à tête fournies, grâce à la tension appareil 
dans le support de montage à l’aide d’un 
tournevis cruciforme. 
NE PAS TROP SERRER!
Étape 6. Comment opérer 
Tirer le cordon doucement et lentement 
dans une direction soulève le store; le tirer 
dans l’autre sens l’abaisse. Sur les stores 
où le tissu roule contre la fenêtre, le cordon 
avant soulève le store. Sur les stores où le 
tissu roule vers la pièce, le cordon arrière 
soulève le store.

NETTOYAGE 
Pour nettoyer le tissu de la store, utilisez une 

plume chiffon ou aspirer légèrement en 
utilisant le soft accessoire de brosse ou de 
rembourrage. Pour spot nettoyage, utilisez 
de l’eau tiède (pas chaude!) avec un savon 
doux à nettoyer humide.

PIÈCES DE REMPLACEMENT 
Si des pièces de rechange sont 
nécessaires, vous pouvez appeler le: 
1-800-264-1190 Veuillez vous assurer 

1.

2.

Chain Tension 
Device

Tension 
Device and 
Bracket for 
Outside 
Mounting

Bracket for 
Outside 
Mounting

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE
Le produit joint est garanti à l’acheteur initial du détaillant résidentiel tant qu’il reste dans la 
fenêtre d’origine.
Ce qui est couvert
Durée de vie: Produit entier contre les défauts de fabrication (c’est-à-dire un défaut 
dans la conception du produit, les matériaux ou la fabrication qui empêche le produit de 
fonctionner.
3 Années: Cordons, y compris les cordons internes tels que ceux trouvés dans les stores 
ou les stores sans corde.
5 Années: Tout tissu.
Ce qui n’est pas couvert 
1. L’usure normale
2. Tout produit qui échoue à cause de:
 • Abuser de • Altérations • Exposition à l’air salin • Nettoyage inapproprié 
 • Mauvaise installation • Mauvaise application • Accident 
 • Dommages causés par des parasites / insectes / animaux domestiques 
 • Usage extraordinaire • Mauvaise manipulation • Mauvaise opération • Abus
3. Produits de bois naturels qui ont:
 • Perte d’intensité de la couleur • Variations de couleur, de grain ou de texture 
 • Déformation des lattes de bois dans les zones très humides
4. Coûts associés à:
 • Retrait du produit • Transport vers et depuis le détaillant 
 •  Enlèvement de l’étiquette de la marque • Produit re-mesure • Réinstallation du produit 
 • livraison • Dommages accidentels ou consécutifs
Dans le cas où il y aurait plusieurs stores / stores dans la même pièce, seul le store / store 
défectueux sera remplacé
Signaler les dommages d’expédition: 
Si des dommages se sont produits lors de l’expédition, appelez le lieu d’achat et signalez-
le dans un délai de 7 jours calendaires. Dans le cas contraire, le crédit de votre produit 
endommagé pourrait vous être refusé..
Pour obtenir du service: 
Si vous soupçonnez que ce produit présente un défaut de fabrication ou de fabrication:
 • Localiser le ticket de caisse • Appeler le lieu d’achat
Aucun retour non autorisé ne sera accepté.
Remède à la garantie: 
Ce sera votre seul recours en vertu de cette garantie limitée. 
S’il s’avère que ce produit présente un vice de fabrication, qu’il s’agisse d’un vice de 
matériau ou de fabrication, nous procéderons de l’une des manières suivantes:
 • Réparer le produit • Remplacer le produit • Rembourser le coût du produit

de fournir les informations suivantes, si 
possible:

• Le modèle complet ou le numéro de 
catalogue de votre produit

• Une description du produit

• Une description de la pièce nécessaire.

hamezquita
Texto tecleado
OBSOLETE


	ECO-00059_INC.pdf (p.1-3)
	MEIN0226.pdf (p.4-5)
	MEIN0227.pdf (p.6-7)
	MEIN0228.pdf (p.8-9)

